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115th MAl E LEGISLATURE 

SECOND REGULAR SESSION .. 1992 

Legislative Document No. 2139 

S.P.835 In Senate, January 9, 1992 

Approved for introduction by a majority of the Legislative Council pursuant to Joint Rille 26. 
Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Mfairs suggested and ordered 

printed. 

Presented by Senator CAHILL of Sagadahoc 

9t9(J~ 
JOY J. O'BRIEN 
Secretary of the Senate 

Cosponsored by Representative SMALL of Bath, Representative CHONKO of Topsham and 
Representative HOLT of Bath. 

STATE OF MAINE 

. IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD 
NINETEEN HUNDRED AND NINETY -TWO 

An Act to Fund an Additional Child Protective Services Caseworker 
Position. 

(EMERGENCY) 
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Emergency preamble. Whereas, Acts of the Legislature do not 
become effective until 90 days after adjournment unless enacted 
as emergencies; and 

Whereas, it is vital to provide sufficient funding for child 
6 protective services; and 

8 Whereas, in the judgment of the Legislature, these facts 
create an emergency wi thin the meaning of the Constitution of 

10 Maine and require the following legislation as immediately 
necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health and 

12 safety; now, therefore, 

14 Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: 

16 Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Social Services - Regional 

Positions ~ Legislative Count 
Personal Services 
All Other 

Provides for the 
appropriation of funds for 
one Human Services Caseworker 
Supervisor position to 
provide child protective 
services. 

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES 
TOTA1L 

1991-92 

(1. 0) 
$5,948 

250 

$6,198 

1992-93 

(1. 0) 
$38,930 

1,500 

$40,430 

Emergency clause. In view of the emergency cited in the 
40 preambie, this Act takes effect when approved. 

42 
STATEMENT OF FACT 

44 
This bill provides funding to the Department of Human 

46 Services for one Human Services Caseworker Supervisor position. 
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