## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



# 115th MAINE LEGISLATURE

### SECOND REGULAR SESSION-1992

### Legislative Document

No. 2139

S.P. 835

In Senate, January 9, 1992

Approved for introduction by a majority of the Legislative Council pursuant to Joint Rule 26. Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs suggested and ordered printed.

JOY J. O'BRIEN Secretary of the Senate

Presented by Senator CAHILL of Sagadahoc

Cosponsored by Representative SMALL of Bath, Representative CHONKO of Topsham and Representative HOLT of Bath.

#### STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED AND NINETY-TWO

An Act to Fund an Additional Child Protective Services Caseworker Position.

(EMERGENCY)

Printed on recycled paper

2	Emergency preamble. Whereas, Acts of the Legislature do not become effective until 90 days after adjournment unless enacted as emergencies; and
4 6	Whereas, it is vital to provide sufficient funding for child protective services; and
8 10 12	Whereas, in the judgment of the Legislature, these facts create an emergency within the meaning of the Constitution of Maine and require the following legislation as immediately necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health and safety; now, therefore,
14	Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:
16	Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
18	1991-92 1992-93
20	HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
22	
24	Social Services - Regional
26	Positions - Legislative Count (1.0) (1.0) Personal Services \$5,948 \$38,930
28	All Other 250 1,500
30	Provides for the appropriation of funds for
32	one Human Services Caseworker Supervisor position to
32 34	one Human Services Caseworker
	one Human Services Caseworker Supervisor position to provide child protective services.  DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
34	one Human Services Caseworker Supervisor position to provide child protective services.  DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES TOTAL \$6,198 \$40,430
34 <b>36</b>	one Human Services Caseworker Supervisor position to provide child protective services.  DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
34 36 38	one Human Services Caseworker Supervisor position to provide child protective services.  DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES TOTAL \$6,198 \$40,430  Emergency clause. In view of the emergency cited in the preamble, this Act takes effect when approved.
34 36 38 40	one Human Services Caseworker Supervisor position to provide child protective services.  DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES TOTAL \$6,198 \$40,430  Emergency clause. In view of the emergency cited in the